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lot: s4465dl \---"
Ph.Eur.7, Supplement 7.2, BP 2013

Specific gravity (20 degree C)
Retuactive index (20 degree C)
Absorption at 270 nm
lodine \€lue
Saponification value
Acid \ralue
Percrde value
Unsaponlfiable Mattor
Colourgardner
Colour lovibond 5 1/4'y3llow
Colour lovibond 5 1,14' red
Sesameoil
Alkaline impurities
Water

Fatty acid composltion
Lauric acid (C 12:0)
Mynsflc acld (C 1a:0)
Myrlstoleic acld (C 14:1)

( < C 16:0)
Palmitic 6cid (C 16:0)
Palmitolelc acid (C 161)
l\rargaric acid (C 17:0)
Heptadeclc acld (C 17:l)
Stearic acid (C 18:0)
Olelc acid (C 18:1)
Linolsic acid (C 1E:2)
Linolonic acid (C 1E:3)
ocladecatetraen acid (C 18:4)
Arachidic acid (C 20:0)
Eieosenoicacid (c 20;1)
Eicosanedienoicacid (C20.2')
Eicosan6tetraenoic acid (C 20:4)
Behenicacid (C 22:0)
Erucic acid (c 22:1)
Lignoceric acid (C 24:0)
Nervonic acid (c 2a:1)
Other

0,913
1,469
0,46

80
't92

0,15
complies

o,45 lo
1,1

6,5
0,7

complies '

complies
0,01 %

< 0,05 7o
< 0,05 %
< 0,05 %
< o,05
11,80 Yo

'1,04 %
0,08 '/o
O,13lo
3,21 %

74,97 0/o

7 ,12 Vo

0,68 %
< 0,05 %

0,44 o/o

0,27 %
< 0,05 %
< 0,05 %

0,13 %
< 0,05 %
< O,O5 o/o

< 0,05 %
0,18 %
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.7, Supplement 7.2, EP 2A13

s5,'1 %
0,4 0/o

3,10h
1,1 o/o

0,1 %
<campest6ml

oompl'ras
comdi6s

HENRY

lot:5446501

Slarols in %
b6ia-sltostcrol'
DBlts.T€tigmastenol
CamPasbIol
Siigmasie'ol
Cholosterol
StigmasbIolii?*TiJ'i""" 

"r 
beta-silostsrol, delta 5,23'stlgmasedionol' derosterol' sltostanol' delta $

awn#terol und delta s,24-stigmast6disnol

ldsntity
Purity

Th€ compllance with thB regulst'rom of VO (EG) No 1881/2006' cunent vataion' conc€mlng the

iJ;fri#iioi dr in" ,axtm-um cor*ent"'oi E titn'conlaminants in iood with rospect to polycycllc

aromatic hydrocarbons (PAH) end dlorns arB
guaranteei by suitaHs monitoring examlnatons'

Solvcnt r6-dduss: Ths pharmacau0cal auxlliary matsdal tulfills the requlrBments made of solvent

resldues ln the European Prrarmacopoeia iCi'rtiiTrcxlzestgs) "nd 
lfie USP (467 Resldual solvents)'

i.rotrrflfrstanaing, f,i tuod law roquirements aro tulfllled'

This producrt in question ls not affeciad by the GMO problom Thereture thls Product does not need to be

r'"'tJriliiiiitiii dv leneuc mooincau-6n ai per tn! ne\|, Gtr,ro resutatjons 182sl2003 8nd 1830/2003.

TSEBSE riEk: Thls raw mat€rial lS Of pure vegotable origin; during iB production, stcrage and ransport it

t 
"J[-*rrlia 

wttt 
"nimal 

matErials ao that any contamination can b€ ruled out'

iG i;;,Ed;;"i;tr;r"d ui tre regurationi wift regard ro the guidelines sraied in chapter 5.2.8 of the

Elnope8n Pharriacopoeia.
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